FCD Linear Fan Coil Diffusers
FCD1 One way fan coil diffuser
FCD2 Two way fan coil diffuserFCD2 Two way fan coil diffuser
2
www.waterloo.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Diffusers
Linear Fan Coil Diffusers
FCD1 / FCD2

Finish
Ends caps
ORDER EXAMPLE
Nom.
Width Wd
X Y
FCD1 FCD2 FCD1 FCD2
150 151 160 164 186 194 2.3
200 201 210 214 236 244 2.8
250 251 260 264 286 294 3.3
300 301 310 314 336 344 3.8
350 351 360 364 386 394 4.3
400 401 410 414 436 444 4.8
FCD1
Y
56
Wd
X
FCD2
Y
56
Wd
X
Y
Nom. L + 30
Nom. L
(FCD1)
Nom. L + 12
FaceView
Left hand end cap
Throw direction Right hand end cap
3
www.waterloo.co.uk Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Diffusers
Linear Fan Coil Diffusers
FCD1 / FCD2
Performance Table
Selection Criteria
Tabulated data is based on tests with a 1.2m diffuser. Correction factors should be applied to the acoustic and throw data for
r) of 0.25 m/s with a
0.5 1.0 2.0 2.5 3.0
-4 -1 +2 +3 +5
Throw multiplier 0.7  0.8 1.1 1.25 1.5
FCD
Nom. H 150 200
l/s/m 1 Way
Throw
2 Way
Throw
Ps
Supply
Ps
Extract Lw
1 Way
Throw
2 Way
Throw
Ps
Supply
Ps
Extract Lw
270 75 3.0 2.1 2 4 -
360 100 4.2 3.1 4 7 - 3.3 2.4 - - -
450 125 5.3 4.3 6 11 25 4.4 3.2 3 6 -
540 150 6.5 5.5 8 15 30 5.3 4.1 4 8 25
630 175 7.9 6.8 11 20 35 6.4 5.0 6 11 29
720 200 9.2 7.6 14 27 38 7.4 6.1 8 15 33
810 225
900 250
990 275
250 300
432 120 3.4  2.5 2 3 -
504 140 4.1  2.9 3 4 -